PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALMA L. BURLINGAME	09/02/1992
KATALIN MEDZIHRADSZKY	09/02/1992
SORGE KELM	08/03/1992
WILLIAM GILLESPIE	09/09/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	300 LAKESIDE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	22ND FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612-3550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5962294
Patent Number:	5858751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501595271

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1000

Email: jblack@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER

Address Line 2: JEFFRY S. MANN

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061818-5033-US03

PATENT REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0533

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffry S. Mann
--------------------	----------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment from A. Burlingame, K. Medzihradszky, S. Kelm, W. Gillespie to UC REGENTS#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from A. Burlingame, K. Medzihradszky, S. Kelm, W. Gillespie to UC REGENTS#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from A. Burlingame, K. Medzihradszky, S. Kelm, W. Gillespie to UC REGENTS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Alma L. Burlingame, residing at 26 Alexander Avenue, Sausalito, California 94965, Katalin Medzihradszky, residing at 1867 8th Avenue, San Francisco, California 94122, Sorge Kelm, residing at Dorfstrasse 14, W2300 Kiel 14, Germany, and William Gillespie, residing at 10761 Galvin Street, Culver City, California, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE IDENTIFICATION AND SYNTHESIS OF SIALYLTRANSFERASES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

[]	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith:	-(-	-
[x] []	bearing Serial No. 07/850,357 and filed on March 9, 1992; issued as a Patent No on; and	09	11741
organi at 300	WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a corporation durized under and pursuant to the laws of CALIFORNIA, and having its principal place of business. Lakeside Drive, 22nd Floor, Oakland, California 94612-3550 (hereinafter referred to as the	المرا	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and in consideration of the benefits stipulated in the applicable "University of California Policy Regarding Patents", and in fulfillment of our Patent Agreement with the University of California, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention For the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United

States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, its lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of

Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: Left. 2, 19 92 Name of Inventor Mus Mulingan Anna L. Burlingame

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Ban Francisco) SS.

On Leptember 2, 1942 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared ALMA L. BURLINGAME, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

<u></u>	
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	MICHAEL J. LEMMAR S
川等学学	Notary Public Callegania R
	SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
The state of the s	My Comm. Exp. May 29, 15:-

Muchael Jones

REEL 5281,

Date: Supt 2, 1932

Name of Inventor

Katalin Medzihradszky

986U

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Francisco

On Section 192, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared KATALIN MEDZIHRADSZKY, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHAEL J. LEMONT
Notary Public-Cavifornia
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. May 29, 1000

Notary Public

-2 -

		·	
Date: <u>flu</u>	*	Name of Inventor Sorge Kelm	 . :
COUNT	oly Solitesivij-Holylin x d= Germany) ss.)	
personally evidence he/she ex	to be the persons whose na ecuted the same.	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public personally known to me or proved to me on the une is subscribed to the within instrument an	e basis of satisfactory
vv	ITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal	
		Class Cold Sugs	REEL 6284
Date:	1992	Name of Inventor Mill Sull; William Gillespie	180ME 0987
STATE C	OF CALIFORN)	ss.	
personally satisfactor	apped william Gili	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public a ESPIE, personally known to me or proved to sons whose name is subscribed to the wit e same.	n me on the basis of
WI	TNESS my hand and offici	al seal	
	क्षके हैं। 14 सम्बद्धी के €	Notary/Públic	
P35.UC	RECURUED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE HOV -2 1792	OFFICIAL SEAL VIRGIE MOSLEY Notary Public - California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires May 6, 1994	
		l l	

-3 -